
Ref. No. Acad./2023/481 

Sr. 
No. 

1. 

2. 

J.C. Bose Universlty of Sclence & Technology, YMCA, Farldabad 
(A Haryana State Govemment Untversity) 

Sub: Regarding detainment of students due to shortage of attendance w.r.t. 2"0 
Sem. ofB.Tech Courses for Academic Year-2022-23. 

3 

(EstabGahod by Heryere Stahe Loglalatve At No 21 of 2000 4 Recogned by UOCAd 1966 us 22 to Contor Oearee) 
Aooredited 'A+' Grade by NAAC 

As approved by the Competent Authority, the below mentioned students studying in 2" Sem. of B.Tech Courses for Academic Year-2022-23 are hereby detained on recommendation of respective Chairpersons of concerned UTDs due to shortage of attendance and are not allowed to appear for end semester examinations to be held in July-2023: 

5. 

6 

Department 

Comp. Engg. 

Mech. Engg. 

Student name 

Ashwin Rai 
Ayush Mehra 

|Gaurav Yadav 

|Shreyas Nagri 
Vaibhav 

Dean, Student Welfare 

Vishal Pandey 
7 Electronics Engg.Deepak Shokeen 

Controller of Finance / Sr. Account Officer 

NOTICE 

Chairperson of Concerned UTDs 
Training & Placement Officer 

Roll No. 

A copy is forwarded to the following: -

22001011013 

22001003023 

Dean, Academic Affairs 

22001013041 

22001013108 

22001013127 

22001013130 

22001017016 

Branch 

B.Tech -T 

B.Tech-CE 

PA to Registrar for kind information of Registrar 

B.Tech-ME 

B.Tech-EE 

PS to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of Vice Chancellor 

Sem 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 
2nd 

Affiliation & Registration with a request to detain the students on the ERP Portal 
Workshop Superintendent & Library 

2nd 

G2@ 
Date: 18.07.2023 

IT Cell with request to upload the notice on the University Website for information. 

Controller of Examination with a request to withheld the above mentioned students from examination as well as their result. 

% 
Attendance 

48.3 

0.46 

27.31 

48.02 

3.52 

Dy. Registrar (Acad.) 

46.4 
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