

Ref. No. Acad./2023/481

Date: 18.07.2023

NOTICE

Sub: Regarding detainment of students due to shortage of attendance w.r.t. 2nd Sem. of B.Tech Courses for Academic Year-2022-23.

As approved by the Competent Authority, the below mentioned students studying in 2nd Sem. of **B.Tech Courses for Academic Year-2022-23** are hereby detained on recommendation of respective Chairpersons of concerned UTDs due to shortage of attendance and are not allowed to appear for end semester examinations to be held in July-2023:-

Sr. No.	Department	Student name	Roll No.	Branch	Sem	% Attendance
1.	Comp. Engg.	Ashwin Rai	22001011013	B.Tech –IT	2 nd	0
2.		Ayush Mehra	22001003023	B.Tech-CE	2 nd	48.3
3.	Mech. Engg.	Gaurav Yadav	22001013041	B.Tech-ME	2 nd	0.46
4.		Shreyas Nagri	22001013108		2 nd	27.31
5.		Vaibhav	22001013127		2 nd	48.02
6.		Vishal Pandey	22001013130		2 nd	3.52
7.	Electronics Engg.	Deepak Shokeen	22001017016	B.Tech-EE	2 2 nd	46.4

Bahan Dy. Registrar (Acad.)

- Controller of Examination with a request to withheld the above mentioned students from examination as well as their result.
- Controller of Finance / Sr. Account Officer
- Dean, Student Welfare
- Chairperson of Concerned UTDs
- Training & Placement Officer
- Affiliation & Registration with a request to detain the students on the ERP Portal
- Workshop Superintendent & Library
- IT Cell with request to upload the notice on the University Website for information.

A copy is forwarded to the following: -

- PS to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of Vice Chancellor
- PA to Registrar for kind information of Registrar
- Dean, Academic Affairs